

Wolfson Scholarship in Experimental Psychology

Further Particulars

Wolfson College is home to the **Mind, Brain and Behaviour (MBB) Cluster**, which brings together members of the College interested in exploring questions concerning the nature of the mind and brain, and the factors that guide or shape behaviour.

The MBB Cluster draws upon the rich variety of Medical Sciences research backgrounds found in the College, including neuroscience, neurology, psychology, ethology, zoology, pharmacology, and psychiatry. The main goal of the cluster is to take ideas and concepts that are very familiar to some experts, and discuss them with members of the Cluster that have different research backgrounds, leading to greater understanding and novel insights.

The **Department of Experimental Psychology** has a thriving graduate community. Graduate students in the department receive advanced training in psychological methods and theory, and gain hands-on research experience under the supervision of world-class academic staff.

This scholarship has been made possible thanks to a generous anonymous donation to the College.

Degree type and subject

The Wolfson Scholarship in Experimental Psychology is open to any applicant who has applied for, and been offered a place on, the DPhil in Experimental Psychology, at the University of Oxford, in the 2025-2026 academic year.

Value of award

Course Fees at the Home/ROI fee rate, and a grant for living costs for full-time students up to the UKRI Minimum Doctoral Stipend (£19,237 in 2024-25) for the duration of fee liability; part time students will receive a proportional study support grant.

How to apply

There is no separate application process. All applicants should apply to the University of Oxford under the <u>standard procedures</u> for graduate degrees for 2025-26. Applications should be made by the December deadline for your eligible course. If there are two or more candidates of equal academic merit, priority will be given to the candidate who has listed Wolfson as their first choice college on their University application form. The Scholar will become a member of Wolfson College for the duration of their studies.

More information

For further details or questions regarding this scholarship please contact the Academic Registrar (academic.registrar@wolfson.ox.ac.uk).